VETERANS' MEMORIAL PARK

Thank you for choosing Veterans' MEMORIAL Park (hereafter referred to as The Park) for your event. The Trustees of The Park hope your time spent in the park is enjoyable. Due to the increased use of The Park for events, certain rules and regulations must be imposed to provide a fair and maximum use.

THE FOLLOWING RULES MUST BE ADHERED TO

- 1. Permission for use of The Park will be given to any responsible person and/or persons representing a non-profit group/organization with preference being given to Marshfield taxpayers.
- 2. By reserving The Park, he/she agrees to be responsible for the conduct of their guests, for any damages incurred during the time of the reservation, to any part of The Park and will reimburse the Veterans Memorial Preservation Trust for restoration expenses incurred as a result of said damage.
 - 3. No Alcoholic Beverages are allowed at The Park at anytime.
 - a. Parking adjacent to The Park is limited. Vehicles cannot impede traffic in any way on Rte. 139 and/or Route 3A. No vehicles are to be driven on or into The Park.
 - 4. There is no liability of any kind on the part of the Town of Marshfield or the Marshfield Preservation Trust.

5. In order to reserve The Park, please send this reservation form along with the suggested donation of \$50.00 to:

Marshfield Veterans Memorial Preservation Trust P O Box 937 Marshfield, Ma 02050

You may also pick up a reservation form near the Veterans Office located on the first floor of the Marshfield Town Hall. Please call Sharon Robbins @ 781-834-5543 to determine if your date is available.

*Dates may not be reserved without receipt of signed reservation and donation.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND AGREE TO THE RULES STATED ABOVE A DONATION OF \$50.00 IS SUGGESTED.

(Signature)_				
I would like t	o reserve the Vete	erans' Memor	ial Park on (Date)	
From	_am/pm to	(No	te (3 hour limit)	
Name		Address		
Organization	(please print)		Telephone	